



\$~12 to 14

(Common Orders)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3008/2016

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Jain with Mr.
Madhur Jain and Mr.
Parmatma Singh, Adv.

Versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT

DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC
for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 4228/2016 & CM No.45944/2016

PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Jain with Mr.
Madhur Jain and Mr.
Parmatma Singh, Adv.

Versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT

DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC
for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 3909/2017 & CM No.17256/2017

APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Jain with Mr.
Madhur Jain and Mr.
Parmatma Singh, Adv.

Versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF

ENFORCEMENT AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC
for UOI.

W.P.(C) Nos.3008, 4228/2016 & 3909/2017

Pg. 1 of 2



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
22.08.2017

%

Further time is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners to file the rejoinder. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

List on 27.11.2017.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 22, 2017/pmc