



\$~9-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3008/2016**

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr.Parmatma Singh, Advocate with
Mr.Mamank Jain, Mr.Madhur Jain, Mr.Aditya
Jain, Advocates.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr.Sanjeev Narula, CGSC and
Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC.

+ **W.P.(C) 4228/2016 & CM APPL. 45944/2016**

PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr.Parmatma Singh, Advocate with
Mr.Mamank Jain, Mr.Madhur Jain, Mr.Aditya
Jain, Advocates.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr.Sanjeev Narula, CGSC and
Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC.

+ **W.P.(C) 3909/2017 & CM APPL. 17256/2017**

APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.Parmatma Singh, Advocate with
Mr.Mamank Jain, Mr.Madhur Jain, Mr.Aditya
Jain, Advocates.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF
ENFORCEMENT AND ANR Respondents



Through: Mr.Sanjeev Narula, CGSC and
Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC.

**CORAM: JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE I.S. MEHTA**

**% ORDER
27.11.2017**

List on 6th December 2017.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

**NOVEMBER 27, 2017
'anb'**