



\$~60 to 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3008/2016**

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms Aakriti Dhawan and Mr Aditya
Jain, Advocates.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE
& ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Mallika Hiremath, Advocate.

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 4228/2016 & C.M. No.45944/2016**

PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms Aakriti Dhawan and Mr Aditya
Jain, Advocates.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE
& ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Mallika Hiremath, Advocate.

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 3909/2017 & C.M. No.17256/2017**

APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms Aakriti Dhawan and Mr Aditya
Jain, Advocates.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Mallika Hiremath, Advocate.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER
% 25.09.2018

It is stated that petitions involving issues similar to those involved in these petitions, are now listed on 04.12.2018

List on 04.12.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018
MK