



\$~37 to 39, 42, 43 & 45 to 49 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3008/2016

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakriti Dhawan and Lakhyaraj
Singh, Advs.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 4228/2016, CM No. 45944/2016

PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakriti Dhawan and Lakhyaraj
Singh, Advs.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 3909/2017, CM No. 17256/2017

APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakriti Dhawan and Lakhyaraj
Singh, Advs.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND
ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 6819/2017, CM No. 28379/2017

GAGAN DEEP SINGH AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakriti Dhawan and Lakhyaraj
Singh, Advs.

versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 8521/2017

SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus



- UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC & Mr.
Kamal Digpaul, CGSC for UOI
- + W.P.(C) 9808/2017, CM No. 39897/2017
M/S DHAWAN CREATIVE PRINTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
..... Petitioner
Through: None.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Samar Vijay Singh & Mr. Vipin
Singh Bansal, Advs.
Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with Mr.
Olson Nair, Adv. for UOI
- + W.P.(C) 2065/2018, CM No. 8525/2018
M/S TARINI INTERNATIONAL LTD. THROUGH: ITS
DIRECTOR Petitioner
Through: None.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with Mr.
Olson Nair, Adv. for UOI
- + W.P.(C) 2498/2018, CM Nos. 10379/2018, 12871/2019
M/S TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. THROUGH: ITS
DIRECTOR Petitioner
Through: None.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC
- + W.P.(C) 4900/2018
PEEYUSH AGGARWAL Petitioner
Through: Mr. Hemant Shah, Ms. Nidhi
Chaudry, Mr. Akshay Rana, Mr.
Saurabh Pal & Mr. Anshul Srivastava,
Advs.
versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS Respondent



Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC

+ W.P.(C) 5131/2018, CM No. 19876/2018

GAGAN DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Shah, Ms. Nidhi Chaudry, Mr. Akshay Rana, Mr. Saurabh Pal & Mr. Anshul Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

24.03.2022

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 15.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 24, 2022/zp